

KiKu Trägergesellschaft mbH

Day Care Centre "WORLD OF KIDS 1 and 2"

Herzogenaurach Internal price list** - effective January 2024 **Core opening times: 9.30 a.m. - 01.00 p.m.**

| Admission fee | No admission fee | |
|--|---|---|
| Child care costs | Monthly tuition fee includes all craft materials. | |
| Nursery | | |
| Hours per week | Monthly tuition fee | Price per additional hour (from 15 min.) |
| up to 20 | 297.00 € | 7.50€ |
| > 20 - 25 | 333.00 € | 7.50€ |
| > 25 - 30 | 370.00 € | 7.50€ |
| > 30 - 35 | 406.00 € | 7.50€ |
| > 35 - 40 | 442.00 € | 7.50€ |
| > 40 - 45 | 479.00 € | 7.50€ |
| Pre-school/kindergarten | | |
| Hours per week | Monthly tuition fee | Price per additional hour (from 15 min.) |
| up to 20 | 116.00 € | 5.50€ |
| > 20 - 25 | 140.00 € | 5.50€ |
| > 25 - 30 | 164.00 € | 5.50€ |
| > 30 - 35 | 188.00 € | 5.50€ |
| > 35 - 40 | 212.00 € | 5.50€ |
| > 40 - 45 | 237.00 € | 5.50€ |
| Mixed-Age Group - Until the month of the child's 3rd birthday, the cost of a nursery space will be charged. Thereafter it will change to the pre-school/kindergarten fee. | | |
| Subsidy for parental fee according to BayKiBiG Art. 23 Par.3*** | | 100.00 € / month*** |
| Full board for nursery day care meals: Depending on the age of the child - organic baby food jars and/or a healthy breakfast, lunch, afternoon snack, fruit and beverages | | 66.00 € / month* |
| Full board for pre-school/kindergarten meals: Healthy breakfast, lunch, afternoon snack, fruit and beverages | | 77.00 € / month* |
| Care product flat rate: Diapers, lotion, wet wipes, disposable gloves | | 21.00 € / month* |
| Childcare hours outside the | normal operating hours are charged wi | ith 40,00 € / hour. |

*These costs will be charged as a monthly flat rate.

**An employment relationship between at least one legal guardian and adidas AG <u>does exist</u>. For further details, please refer to the childcare contract.

***The monthly fee is reduced by the subsidy for parental fees if the child is of an age to qualify. This grant is $100.00 \in \text{per}$ month and is granted for the period from September, 1^{st} of the calendar year in which the child reaches the age of three until the child starts school. Should the child no longer attend the facility (e.g. termination of the contract), the parental contribution subsidy will no longer be granted.